

ars

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 716 OF 2008**

Fatehali Hassanali Karim & Ors. ...Plaintiffs
Versus
Gulamhussein Abdulaziz Karim & Ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Naser Rizvi, *i/b M/s. Thakore Jarimala & Asso., for the Plaintiffs.*

Mr. Nimay Dave, *a/w Faizal Sayyed i/b M/s. M.K. Ambalal & Co., for the Defendant Nos. 5 to 7.*

Mr. Mehervan Irani, *for the Defendant Nos. 1 to 4.*

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 3rd December 2014

PC:-

1. The evidence of Defendants Nos. 5, 6 and 7 has remained to be filed. On hearing Mr. Dave, learned Advocate for the Defendants Nos. 5, 6 and 7, leave to those Defendants to file and serve their affidavit in lieu of examination-in-chief, affidavit of documents and compilation of documents on all contesting parties on or before 17th December 2014. There will be no extension of this time under any circumstances, given that these Defendants are admittedly already delayed in filing these affidavits and their compilation.

2. Suit will be taken for admission and denial of the documents of Defendants Nos. 5, 6 and 7 on 22nd December 2014, on the supplementary board.

3. It is clarified that if the Affidavits and compilation have not been filed by that date, Defendants Nos. 5, 6 and 7 will be deemed to have closed their case without further reference to the Court and suit will be set down for hearing and final disposal on the earliest possible date thereafter.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)