

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 716 OF 2008

FATEHALI HASSANALI KARIM AND ORS.Petitioner.

V/S

GULAMHUSSEIN ABDULAZIZ KARIMRespondent.

AND 11 ORS.

Ms. Shivali Hisaria i/by M/s. Thakore Jariwala and Associates for
Plaintiff

Mr. Nimay Dave i/by M/s. M.K. Ambalal and co for Defendant

CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J

DATE : 5th January, 2015

P.C. :

By consent stand over to 13.1.2015.

(G.S. PATEL, J.)