

Shephali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 716 OF 2008**

Fatehali Hassanali Karim & Ors. ...Plaintiffs
Versus
Gulamhussein Abdulaziz Karim & 11 Ors. ...Defendants

Ms. Mansi Patel, *i/b M/s. Thakore Jariwala & Associates, for the Plaintiffs.*
Mr. Faizal Sayed, *i/b M/s. M. K. Ambalal & Co., for Defendants Nos. 5 to 7.*

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 31st July 2015

PC:-

1. Time for completion of recording of cross-examination of the present witness is extended till 31st August 2015. It is made clear that the Evidence Affidavits of further witnesses are to be filed in Court and not before the Commissioner. In addition, all re-examination, including of the witness now under cross-examination is to be conducted only in Court and not before the Commissioner.
2. List eh matter for directions on 2nd September 2015.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)