

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.716 OF 2008

Fatehali Hassanali Karim and Ors. ...Plaintiffs

V/s.

Gulamhussein Abdulaziz Karim and 11 Ors. ...Defendants

.....

Mr. Nasir Rizvi i/by M/s. Thakore Jariwala & Associates, Advocate for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Hassan Farooque i/by M/s. Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co. Advocate for the Defendant nos. 5 to 7.

.....

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.

DATE : 24TH NOVEMBER, 2015.

P.C.:

This suit is listed for Direction. The plaintiffs seek extension of time to cross-examine the defendant no.5. The tenure of the Commission expired on 31.8.2015. Accordingly, time to complete cross-examination of the witness is extended upto 31.1.2016.

(A. K. MENON, J.)

