

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 716 OF 2008

Fatehali Hassanali Karim & Ors. ... Plaintiff
Vs.
Gulamhussein Abdulaziz Karim & 11 Ors. ... Defendants

...

Mr. Nasirali Rizvi i/b. Thakore Jariwala & Asso. for the plaintiff.

Mr. M.R. Irani for defendant nos. 1 to 4.

Mr. Nimay Dave a/w. Hassan Farooque i/b. Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co.
for defendant nos. 5 to 7.

....

CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM, J.
DATE : 10.03.2016.

P.C.:

1. The evidence of the plaintiff is over and so also defendant nos. 1 to 4. As regards defendant nos. 5 to 7, evidence of one witness of defendant nos. 5 to 7 is over. Mr. Nimay Dave appearing for the defendant nos. 5 to 7, states evidence of two more witnesses has to be led on behalf of defendant nos. 5 to 7.

2. The defendant nos. 5 to 7 to file their list of witnesses and serve a copy thereof on all contesting parties within one week from today.

3. Affidavit in lieu of examination in chief together with compilation of documents that is proposed to be brought on record through the next witness, to be filed and copy served on or before

31/03/2016.

4. Stand over to 07/04/2016 for marking of documents on which date the next witness of defendant nos. 5 to 7 shall remain present in the Court.

5. Mr. Nimay Dave, further states that he has few questions to be asked in re-examination of DW3 who is the first witness on behalf of the defendant nos. 5 to 7. If the defendant nos. 5 to 7 wish to ask any questions in re-examination then the said witness shall also remain present in Court on the next date.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)