

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 716 OF 2008**

Fatehali Hassanali Karim & Ors. .. Plaintiffs  
Vs.  
Gulamhussein Abdulaziz Karim & Ors. .. Defendants

Mr.Naser Ali Rizvi i/b Thakore Jariwalla & Associates for plaintiffs.

Mr.Mehervan R. Irani for defendant Nos.1 to 4.

Mr.Nimay Dave i/b M/s. M.K. Ambalal & Co. for defendant no.7.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.  
DATE : 21<sup>ST</sup> APRIL, 2016**

**P.C.**

Shri Dave counsel for the defendant no.7 states that DW-3 is unwell.

Hence requests the matter be stood over to 17<sup>th</sup> June 2016.

Stand over to 17<sup>th</sup> June 2016 under the same caption.

**(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)**