

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 3681 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO. 716 OF 2008

Reshma Perpetual Iona Pinto Applicant
.. (Orig. Plaintiff Nos.3c)

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Fatehali Hassanalo Karim and Ors. .. Plaintiffs

Versus

Gulamhussein Abdulaziz Karim and Ors. .. Defendants

-
- Mr. A.R. Pai a/w. Mr. Akshay R. Pai, Atharva Sane i/by Bina R. Pai for Plaintiffs.
 - Mr. Faisal Sayyed i/by M.K. Ambalal & Co. for Defendant Nos.5 to 7.

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : APRIL 20, 2023.

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Pai, learned Advocate for Plaintiffs and Mr. Sayyed, learned Advocate for Defendant Nos.5 to 7.
2. This Interim Application has been filed for bringing the legal heirs of deceased Plaintiff No.6 on record. Plaintiff No.6 has expired on 09.01.2023. No objection is raised for allowing the present Interim Application.
3. In that view of the matter, Interim Application stands allowed in terms of prayer clause (a). Amendment to be carried out

within a two weeks from today. Re-verification stands dispensed with.

Copy of the amended Suit be served on the other side.

- 4.** Interim Application is disposed.
- 5.** List the Suit on Board on **09th June, 2023.**

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay