

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 716 OF 2008

Fatehali Hassanali Karim (deceased) And Ors.PLAINTIFF

V/S

Gulamhussein Abdulaziz Karim And 11 Ors.DEFENDANT

CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE

J

DATE : 9th June, 2023

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 30/06/2023. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(ASSOCIATE)