

rajshree

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO.716 OF 2008**

Fatehali Hassanali Karim & Ors.] .. Plaintiffs
vs.
GulamhusseinAbdulaziz Karim & Ors.] .. Defendants

None for the Plaintiffs.

Mr.Mehervan Irani for Defendant Nos.1 to 4.

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE, J

DATE : 30th June, 2023.

P.C.

Defendant Nos.1 to 4 have tendered additional written statement affirmed on 25.06.2023, which is taken on record, subject to any objection raised by the Plaintiffs.

[BHARATI DANGRE, J]