

Fatehali Hassanali Karim and others ... Plaintiffs
Vs.
 Gulamhussein Abdulaziz Karim and others ... Defendants

Mr. Shanmukh Puranik i/b. Ms. Bina Pai for Plaintiffs.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : JANUARY 9, 2024

P.C. :

1. In this proceeding, the learned counsel for the plaintiffs informs this Court that defendant No.8 has expired and that the legal representatives of the said defendant are already on record.
2. In that light, he prays for deletion of the defendant No.8 from the array of parties.
3. In view of the above, the plaintiffs are permitted to delete the defendant No.8 from array of the parties. Amendment be carried out within a week. Re-verification is dispensed with.
4. List the proceedings for final hearing on 07.03.2024.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

1/1