

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 716 OF 2008

Fatehali Hassanali Karim (deceased) And Ors.PLAINTIFF

V/S

Gulamhussein Abdulaziz Karim And 11 Ors.DEFENDANT

Ms. Namita Mestry i/by Beena Pai for Plaintiff

(Mentioned out of turn at 3.00 pm)

- for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 18th July, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Plaintiff , stand over to
08/08/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)