

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUTTS NO. 716 OF 2008

Fatehali Hassanali Karim (deceased) And Ors. ...Plaintiffs
Versus
Gulamhussein Abdulaziz Karim And 11 Ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Aloukik Pai i/by Bina Pai for plaintiff.

Mr. Faisal Sayyed for Defendant No.5 to 7.

Ms. Namita M. Mestry i/by Mansi Gupta for Defendant No.8 to 10.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 26th JULY 2024

ETHAPE
DNYANESHWAR
ASHOK
Digitally signed
by ETHAPE
DNYANESHWAR
ASHOK
Date: 2024.07.29
16:30:17 +0530

PC.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The learned Counsel for the plaintiffs, on instructions, submits that the plaintiffs does not wish to lead further evidence, post amendment. The trial in the suit is complete.
3. The learned counsel for the parties submits that the suit is ripe for final hearing.
4. Parties and Advocates will coordinate with the Registry of this Court to re-arrange the record in proper fashion with running pagination and an index. Preferably a separate

compilation, corresponding to that of the advocates, and on white paper should be prepared for use by the Court. If the compilation is in multiple volumes, there should be running paging for the entire record. The volumes are to be serially labelled.

5. All documents marked in evidence or marked for identification must, in the recompiled record, show the appropriate Exhibit marking. This exhibit number marking is to be shown on the document itself as also in the running index.

6. Once the record is arranged, it is to be digitized. Soft copies are to be made available to the Advocates of both sides on request and without charge.

7. List the matter on 28th August 2024 for hearing and final disposal.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)