

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUITS NO. 716 OF 2008**

Fatehali Hassanali Karim (deceased) And Ors. ...Petitioner  
Versus  
Gulamhussein Abdulaziz Karim And 11 Ors. ...Respondent

Mr. A. R. Pai i/by Ms. Bina Pai for Plaintiff. Mr. Mehervan Rustom Irani  
for Defendant No.1 to 4.

Mr. Faisal Sayeed and Mr. Padmesh Joshi i/by M. K. Ambalal and co. for  
Defendant No. 5 to 7.

Ms. Namita M. Meshy i/by Mansi Gupta for Defendant No.8 to 10.

**CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER 2024**

**P.C.:**

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. The submissions of Mr.Pai, the learned Counsel for the Plaintiff,  
remained inconclusive.
3. Stand over to 26<sup>th</sup> November 2024 at 02:30 p.m.

**(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)**