

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 716 OF 2008

Fatehali Hassanali Karim (deceased) And Ors.PLAINTIFF

V/S

Gulamhussein Abdulaziz Karim And 11 Ors.DEFENDANT

Mr. Faisal Sayyed and Mr. Padmesh Joshi i/by Manilal Kher
Ambalal and Co. for Defendant No. 5 to 7.
(Mentioned).

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 26th November, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/12/2024 (at 12.30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)