
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.716 OF 2008

Fatehali Hassannali Karim (Deceased) and Ors. .. Plaintiffs

Versus

Gulamhussein Abdulaziz Karim and Ors. .. Defendants

Mr.Aloukik R. Pai i/b Ms.Bina R. Pai, Advocate for the Petitioner (through V.C.).
Mr.Amyn Karim, Defendant No.3 present in person as Advocate
Mr.Mehervan Irani was absent
Mr.Faisal Sayyed and Mr.Padmash Joshi i/b M/s.Manilal Kher
Ambalal & Co.,Advocates for the Defendant Nos.5 to 7

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.

DATE: DECEMBER 16, 2025

P. C.

1. Stand over to 27th January 2026 for final hearing.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]